

STATE OF TENNESSEE CENTRAL PROCUREMENT OFFICE

INVITATION TO BID # 32110-13161 AMENDMENT # 3 SWC 437 WIC Infant Formula

DATE: March 19, 2024

ITB # 32110-13161 AS A CONTINUATION OF RFI 32110-13069 IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1. SWC 437 WIC Infant Formula Specs and Terms FINAL, Section 3.7 - The Solicitation Coordinator Name and Contact Information is updated to the following:

"Trey Norris
Department of General Services, CPO
312 Rosa L Parks Avenue, 3rd Floor Tennessee Tower
Nashville, TN 37243
<u>Trey.Norris@tn.gov</u>"

2. SWC 437 WIC Infant Formula Specs and Terms FINAL, Section 1.7 – The Response Opening Section is modified to change the Room and Microsoft Teams Meeting link, as highlighted below:

"Response Opening:

Date/Time: Thursday, March 25, 2024 at 2:00 PM CDT – 3:00 PM CDT

Location: Central Procurement Office William R. Snodgrass TN Tower, 3rd Floor

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, Nashville, TN 37243

Room: Conference Room H

Room Call-In: Local callers dial: 615-253-0068

Long distance callers dial: 844-885-6968

Microsoft Teams: Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 271 838 620 018

Passcode: WkDVxS

Download Teams | Join on the web

Join with a video conferencing device

stateoftn@m.webex.com

Video Conference ID: 118 874 343 6

Alternate VTC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

+1 629-209-4396,,68606782# United States, Nashville

Phone Conference ID: 686 067 82#

Find a local number | Reset PIN"

- **3. SWC 437 WIC Infant For**mula **Specs and Terms FINAL**, Section 3.20 The "Attn" line is updated from "Sondra Parks" to "Trey Norris"
- 4. SWC 437 WIC Infant Formula Specs and Terms FINAL, Section 7.2 The State of Tennessee Contact Information is updated to the following:

"Trey Norris RFI # 32110-13069 – Amendment # 3 Department of General Services, CPO 312 Rosa L Parks Avenue, 3rd Floor Tennessee Tower Nashville, TN 37243

Trey.Norris@tn.gov"

5. ITB Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective upon release. All other terms and conditions of this ITB not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.